

J
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18466/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2007 in WA No. 93/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER,S.B.I.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.VENKATESHWARLU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.10504/2005.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master